
Manager:  #23 Doug Davis  ||  Pitching Coach:  #45  Dustin Glant  ||  Hitting Coach:  #27  Casey Dykes  ||  Coach:  #52  Raul Dominguez  ||  Coach:  #30  Caonabo Cosme
 Trainer:  Darren London   ||   Strength/Conditioning:  Larry Adegoke   ||   Video Manager: Paul Henshaw   ||   Advance Scouting Analyst: Shea Wingate

NUMERICAL ROSTER

BOLD- Yankees 40-Man Roster
ITALIC- Development List
$ MLB Rehab Assignment  
% Temporary Inactive List  

2021 SCRANTON/WILKES-BARRE RAILRIDERS ROSTER As of 5/21/21

3  	 Alvarez, Armando	 R-R	 6-1	 205	 26	 7/14/94	 Miami, FL	 17th Round, ‘16 Draft	   		  Did Not Play				  
12   	 Dietrich, Derek	 L-R	 6-2	 205	 31	 7/18/89	 Cleveland, OH	 MiLB FA- 2/13/21	  TEXAS	 .197	 25	 5	 8	 9	 21	 1	
%34  	 Gittens, Chris	 R-R	 6-4	 250	 27	 2/04/94	 Sherman, TX	 12th Round, ‘14 Draft	   		  Did Not Play				  

41 	 Park, Hoy	 L-R	 6-1	 175	 25	 4/07/96	 Seoul, KOR	 ND FA- 7/02/14	   		  Did Not Play				  

16	 Pérez, Cristian	 R-R	 5-10	 170	 22	 10/26/98	 Cagua, VEN	 Trade (KC), 12/23/19	   		  Did Not Play				  
1  	 Velazquez, Andrew	 S-R	 5-8	 170	 26	 7/14/94	 Bronx, NY	 MiLB FA- 12/23/20	  BALTIMORE	 .159	 40	 0	 3	 10	 23	 4	
48 	 Wagner, Brandon	 L-R	 6-0	 210	 25	 8/24/95	 Princeton, NJ	 6th Round, ‘15 Draft	  	   		  Did Not Play				 

 #	 INFIELDERS (6+1+1)	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 AGE	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED	  2020 CLUB(S)	 AVG	 G	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 SB

36  	 Abreu, Albert	 R-R	 6-2	 190	 25	 9/26/95	 Guayubin, DOM	 Trade (HOU), 11/17/16	 NY YANKEES	 0-1	 0	 20.25	 1.1	 2	 2	

33 	 Barraclough, Kyle	 R-R	 6-3	 229	 30	 5/23/90	 Santa Clara, CA	 MiLB FA - 2/05/21		          Did Not Play				  

2 	 Bristo, Braden	 R-R	 6-0	 180	 26	 11/01/94	 West Monroe, LA	 23rd Round, ‘16 Draft		          Did Not Play				  

32  	 Cortes, Nestor	 R-L	 5-11	 210	 26	 12/10/94	 Surgidero de Batabano, CUB	  MiLB FA - 1/04/21	 SEATTLE	 0-1	 0	 15.26	 7.2	 6	 8	

6 	 García, Deivi	 R-R	 5-9	 163	 21	 5/19/99	 Bonao, DOM	 ND FA- 7/02/15	 NY YANKEES	 3-2	 0	 4.98	 34.1	 6	 33	

35  	 García, Luis	 R-R	 6-2	 240	 34	 1/30/87	 Santo Domingo, DOM	 MiLB FA - 12/18/20	 TEXAS	 0-2	 0	 7.56	 8.1	 9	 11	

17  	 Goody, Nick	 R-R	 5-11	 200	 29	 7/06/91	 Orlando, FL	 MiLB FA - 2/15/21	 TEXAS	 0-2	 1	 9.00	 11.0	 8	 13	

15  	 Green, Nick	 R-R	 6-1	 175	 26	 3/21/95	 Fountain, CO	 Trade (HOU), 8/01/16		          Did Not Play				  

25 	 Keller, Brian	 R-R	 6-3	 190	 25	 6/21/94	 Milwaukee, WI	 39th Round, ‘16 Draft	 		         Did Not Play				  

54  	 Koerner, Brody	 R-R	 6-2	 220	 27	 10/17/93	 Winchester, VA	 17th Round, ‘15 Draft		          Did Not Play				  

29  	 Kriske, Brooks	 R-R	 6-3	 190	 27	 2/03/94	 Scottsdale, AZ	 6th Round, ‘16 Draft	 NY YANKEES	 0-0	 0	 14.73	 3.2	 7	 8	

40 	 Lane, Trevor	 L-L	 5-11	 185	 27	 4/26/94	 Redmond, WA	 10th Round, ‘16 Draft		          Did Not Play				  

39 	 McClain, Reggie	 R-R	 6-2	 180	 28	 11/16/92	 Duluth, GA	 Triple-A- Rule 5 Draft ‘20	 PHILADELPHIA	 0-0	 0	 5.06	 5.1	 3	 2	

38  	 Montgomery, Mike	 L-L	 6-5	 220	 31	 7/01/89	 Mission Hills, CA	 MiLB FA - 4/05/21	 KANSAS CITY	 0-0	 0	 5.06	 26.2	 1	 4	

26 	 Nelson, Nick	 R-R	 6-1	 205	 25	 12/05/95	 Panama City, FL	 4th Round, ‘16 Draft	 NY YANKEES	 1-0	 0	 4.79	 20.2	 11	 18	

50  	 Romano, Sal	 L-R	 6-5	 255	 27	 10/12/93	 Syosset, NY	 MiLB FA - 5/19/21	 CINCINNATI	 1-0	 0	 0.00	 1.1	 0	 0	

19 	 Russ, Addison	 R-R	 6-2	 202	 26	 10/29/94	 Amarillo, TX	 Trade (PHI), 8/21/20		          Did Not Play				  

22 	 Warren, Adam	 R-R	 6-1	 225	 33	 8/25/87	 Birmingham, AL             	MiLB FA- 12/18/19	  	         Did Not Play			 

 #	 PITCHERS (18+2)	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 AGE	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED                 2020 CLUB(S)   	 W-L       SV	 ERA	 IP	 BB	 SO 	1  Andrew Velazquez
2  Braden Bristo
3  Armando Alvarez
4  Rob Brantly
6  Deivi Garcia
7  Socrates Brito
12  Derek Dietrich
15  Nick Green
16  Cristian Pérez
17  Nick Goody
19  Addison Russ
20  Kellin Deglan
22  Adam Warren
24  Zack Zehner
25  Brian Keller
26  Nick Nelson
28  Robinson Chirinos
29  Brooks Kriske
31  Estevan Florial
32  Nestor Cortes
33  Kyle Barraclough
34  Chris Gittens
35  Luis Garcia
36  Albert Abreu
38  Mike Montgomery
39  Reggie McClain
40  Trevor Lane
41  Hoy Park
48  Brandon Wagner
50  Sal Romano
54  Brody Koerner
57  Thomas Milone

4   	 Brantly, Rob	 L-R	 6-0	 191	 31	 7/14/89	 San Diego, CA	 MiLB FA- 12/12/20	  SAN FRANCISCO	.000	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	
28   	 Chirinos, Robinson	 R-R	 6-1	 220	 36	 6/05/84	 Punto Fijo, VEN	 MiLB FA- 12/12/20	  TEXAS	 .119	 14	 0	 2	 5	 12	 1
									          NY METS	 .219	 12	 1	 5	 1	 9	 0	
20  	 Deglan, Kellin	 L-R	 6-2	 205	 29	 5/03/92	 Langley, B.C., CAN	 MiLB FA- 12/12/16	  	  		  Did Not Play				  

 #	 CATCHERS (3)	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 AGE	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED	  2020 CLUB(S)	 AVG	 G	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 SB

7 	 Brito, Socrates	 L-L	 6-2	 205	 28	 9/06/92	 Azua, DOM	 MiLB FA- 12/31/20	  	  		  Did Not Play				  

31 	 Florial, Estevan	 L-R	 6-1	 195	 23	 11/25/97	 Barahona, DOM	 ND FA- 3/19/15	  NY YANKEES	 .333	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	
57  	 Milone, Thomas	 L-L	 6-0	 205	 26	 1/26/95	 Monroe, CT	 MiLB FA- 12/13/19	  	   	 Did Not Play				  

24	 Zehner, Zack	 R-R	 6-4	 215	 28	 8/08/92	 San Diego, CA	 18th Round, ‘15 Draft	   		  Did Not Play	

 #	 OUTFIELDERS (4+2)	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 AGE	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED	  2020 CLUB(S)	 AVG	 G	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 SB

	 Amburgey:	 AM-bur-ghee
	 Barraclough:  BEAR-claw	
	 Cortes: 	 cor-TEZ	  
	 Cosme: 	 COW-na-bo
	 D. Garcia:	 DAY-vee
	 Koerner: 	 KERR-nerr
	 Kriske: 	 KRIS-key
	 Park: 	 HOI
	 Zehner: 	 ZAY-nerr

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

NUMERICAL ROSTER

OF Greg Allen (5/16)    OF Trey Amburgey (5/12)     INF Kyle Holder (5/13)     RHP David Sosebee (5/04)     RHP Asher Wojciechowski (5/04)    RAILRIDERS INJURED LIST:  


